November 27, 2010

Wanta-Reagan-Mitterrand Protocols Update

Tom Heneghan International Intelligence Expert

UNITED STATES of America - At this hour we are sad to
report that the final implementation of the Wanta-Reagan-
Mitterrand Protocols continues to be blocked.

The implementation of the Protocols would return
TRILLIONS of dollars back to the U.S. Treasury, balance
the U.S. budget, and eliminate our entire federal deficit.

Final implementation of the Protocols would also put
America back to work with the initiation of the AmeriRail

high speed rail project.

At this hour Puppet President Barack Obama continues to
remain in denial concerning implementation of these
Protocols with Secretary Treasury Timothy Geithner
directly blocking them.



Note: Geithner speaks directly to former Treasury
Secretary Hank Paulson on a daily basis.

Reference: Obama continues to be directly controlled by a
criminal banking consortium that has run up TRILLIONS of
dollars of derivative debt (toxic assets) [and were then
'bailed out' by American Taxpayers] and now, with the
help of the out-of-control Federal Reserve, have enabled a
massive asset bubble, which is in the process of bursting
and driving interest rates through the roof.

Note: The criminal, privately owned Federal Reserve has
created this asset bubble with their ill-advised quantitative
easing program aka QE2, which was not designed to lower
unemployment in the United States (ha), but was nothing
more than another secret back door 'bail out’ of the
derivative debt piled up by the criminal banking elite aka
Goldman Sachs and their enablers in both the financial
community and the U.S. media.

This is clearly FINANCIAL TERRORIST activity that is
creating worldwide financial anarchy.

We now bring you, once again, the background and history
of American Patriot Ambassador Leo Wanta, the actual
facts and court documents surrounding the case.

This is not a conspiracy theory! This is a documented case
and event that has created a real life nightmare for the
American People and the rest of the worid.



From: Ambassador Lee Emil Wanta ..

Subject: The Universe of Intelligence and Leo Wanta

To: "POTUS_President Barack Obama" ..

Cc: "OVP_Vice President Joe Biden" .., "Press Secretary_Robert
Gibbs" .., "Press Secretary_Robert Gibbs" .., "Co_chairman
Erskine B Bowles" .., "Co_chairman Erskine B Bowles" .., "Co-
Chairman Paul A. Volcker" .., "President William J Clinton" ..,
"Secretary of State_Hillary Clinton" ..

Date: Friday, November 26, 2010, 10:03 AM

Before I put this email together I had the following
question. What is the relationship of Lee Emil Wanta to Leo
Lee Emil Wanta. In reality they are one in the same as

stated in this link:
http: roliberty.com/observer/20070119.htm

National Recovery Issues / Updates / Highlights

Aug 31 10:02:52p Ambassador Lee Emil Wanta

URGENT CONFIRMATION
Date: 30 Aug 10

To: LT GENERAL JAMES R. CLAPPER

DNI/Director National Intelligence

(202)201-1857 & (202) 393-0633

From: Lee Emil Wanta (202) 379-2904 ext. 001

AmeriRail High Speed Rail Programme

Message:

With the pending and authorized release of my personal
repatriated CASE FUNDS per the United States Court for the
Eastern District of Virginia _ Order and Memorandum of Opinion _
in Case Number 02-1363-A _and_Case Number 1 - 07 - cv - 609
TBE/BRP, I will lawfully pay USDollars One Point Five Seven Five
trillion [US$1,575,000,000,000.00] civil/inland income tax
payment, among other "set-aside allocations," directly to the
United States Department of the Treasury, to enhance our great
nation's recovery.


http://www.msplinks.com/MDFodHRwOi8vcHJvbGliZXJ0eS5jb20vb2JzZXJ2ZXIvMjAwNzAxMTkuaHRt

Please review:

http://wtsnb.blogspot.com/
http://hsr-marilyn.blogspot.com/
Thank you. a€ " LEE

cc: S-31-IANO/Sec V

SA32NV, or AL ...

URGENT
No USA TAXPAYER FUNDS, PERIOD!!!

Date: 30 Aug 10

To: OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT, THE HON. BARACK OBAMA,
CABINET MEMBERS, PUBLIC OFFICIALS, ET AL =>

From: Ambassador Lee Emil Wanta (202)379-2904 ext. 001
Message: Two (2) Million Jobs (Minimum), Reagan-Mitterrand
Protocols Paid, "Set-aside allocations" released, Our Great

Nation's Recovery =>

cc: ALL STATIONS http://hsr-marilyn.blogspot.com/
=> NATIONAL STIMULUS <=

ELIMINATE "PAYROLL TAXES" FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS -
NATIONAL RECOVERY

Following the money backwards leads to President

Reagan, Russian rubles and Ambassador Leo Wanta
http: roliberty.com/observer/20070119.htm


http://wtsnb.blogspot.com/
http://hsr-marilyn.blogspot.com/
http://hsr-marilyn.blogspot.com/
http://proliberty.com/observer/20070119.htm

Date: Sun, 21 Nov 2010 07:33:24 -0800
From: somam@prodigy.net

Subject: << Ambassador Leo Wanta _and_US President Ronald
Wilson Reagan >>

To: scheduling@who.eop.gov; info@barackobama.com;
info@messages.whitehouse.gov;

president@messages.whitehouse.gov; president@whitehouse.gov

CC: scheduling@ovp.eop.gov; vice.president@whitehouse.gov;
president@messages.whitehouse.gov; president@whitehouse.gov

OPEN LETTER TO THE AMERICAN POPULACE

UPON THE RE-AUTHORIZATION OF US PRESIDENT BARACK
OBAMA'S RELEASE,
I WILL PERSONALLY PAY TO OUR UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY, THE AGGREGATE
AMOUNT OF USDollars 1.575 TRILLION FROM MY
ECONOMIC RECEIPT OF USDollars 4.5 TRILLION _ INWARD
REMITTANCE / MAY, 2006 _ REFERENCING THE
FOLLOWING : -

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN
DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ORDER AND MEMORANDUM OPINION
CIVIL ACTION No. 1 -07 - cv -609 TBE/BRP

A Personal Note :

(1) As referenced in paragraph 3, I personally purchased
the 2,000 metric tonnes of Gold Bullion, from the Central
Bank, and re-smelted by Johnson - Mathey, Singapura,
12.5 kg bars.


mailto:president@whitehouse.gov

(2) As referenced on page 3, para 4 - about $17,000.00
was the filing fee for New Republic/USA Financial Group,
Ltd. GES.m.b.H, 28/15 Kartnerstrabe, Vienna, Austria,
A-1010 and my lawful residency as registered/filed with
the Austrian Court/Authorities. Therefore, until
International Law, I was legally domiciled

in Wien/Vienna, Austria, effective JUNE 30, 1988, and not
a Wisconsin resident.

(3) As referenced on page 3, para 8, the following exhibit
is: -

DBS BANK / DEVELOPMENT
BANK OF SNGAPORE
6 SHENTON WAY, DBS - BUILDING
SINGAPORE 0108

* ANEKO CREDIT PTE. LTD. *

** ASIAN - EUROPA DEVELOPMENT PTE LTD **
INWARD REMITTANCE via SWIFT
70.000.000.000 PYS
SWIFT CODE : DBS—GSG

* PRINCIPAL 50% : Chairman, H.E., KOK HOWE KWONG

*  PRINCIPAL 50 % : Managing Director, LEO E WANTA

** PRINCIPAL 50% : Director, H. E., KOK HOWE KWONG

** PRINCIPAL 50% : Chairman LEO E WANTA


http://www.msplinks.com/MDFodHRwOi8vNzAuMDAwLjAwMC4wMDA=

Please note :

ASIAN - EUROPA DEVELOPMENT PTE LTD LOANED TO
ANEKO CREDIT PTE LTD - SINGAPORE THE FULL AMOUNT
OF SEVENTY BILLION [70,000,000,000 pys] - USDollars
EXCHANGE VALUATION WAS US$ 84 BILLION, PAID BY
LEO WANTA, TO FACILITATE CERTAIN MUTUAL JOINT
VENTURES WITH THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION, AS WANTA
WAS 50% PRINCIPAL OF RUSS - SITUATED IN MOSCOW,
RUSSIA, FOR THE LAWFUL EXPORTATION OF SOVIET
PETROLEUM TO THE UNITED STATES/WhiteCloud
PETROLEUM CORPORATION, WITH DELAWARE
REGISTRATION - LEO E WANTA (SOLE PRINCIPAL) _ AND -
THE IMPORTATION OF WESTERN GOODS TO THE RUSSIAN
FEDERATION / PRESIDENT BORIS YELTSIN, et al, AMONG
OTHER USA COMMODITIES

--Forwarded Message Attachment--

From: Saved by Windows Internet Explorer 8

Subject: Who is Leo Wanta? and CIA Proprietary Companies?
Date: Sun, 21 Nov 2010 08:17:01 -0600

Google "Site" Search for: Who is Leo Wanta

Google "Site" Cache for: Who is Leo Wanta
(Site: http://www.aci.net/Kalliste/wanta.htm)

Google "Site" Cache for: CIA Proprietary Companies? Cui Bono?
(Site: http://www.aci.net/Kalliste/wanta2.htm)

Comment: Grabbe is very knowledgeable...

Who is Leo Wanta?

http://www.theantechamber.net/Mirror/\WWholsLeoWanta.htm



http://www.aci.net/Kalliste/wanta.htm
http://www.aci.net/Kalliste/wanta2.htm
http://www.theantechamber.net/Mirror/WhoIsLeoWanta.htm

